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CHAPTER 492

AN ACT to amend 20.530 (11) of the statutes, relating to the compensa-
tion of chaplains officiating in the legislature and making an appro-
priation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.530 (11) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.530 (11) To the officiating chaplains of the senate and assembly

the sum of * * * $5 for each such day of service, effective with the 1959
session, to be paid on the certificates of the chief clerks of the senate and
assembly, respectively, showing the amounts to which each such chaplain
is entitled.

SECTION 2. This bill is declared to be an emergency executive budget
bill in accordance with the provisions of s. 15.11 (2).

Approved August 1, 1957.
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